THE DATASHEET OF
AOZ1353DI-01
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
Rev. 1.6 June 2022 www.aosmd.com Page 1 of 16
General Description
The AOZ1353DI is a current-limited load switch targeting
applications that require comprehensive protections. The
input operating voltage range is between 3.4V and 5.5V.

AOZ1353DIALPHA & OMEGA
S EM ICONDUCTOR
Ordering Information
Part Number Fault Recovery Short Circuit
Protection Response Package Environmental
AOZ1353DI-01 Auto-Restart Current Limit DFN3x3-12L RoHS
AOZ1353DI-02 Latch-Off Current Limit DFN3x3-12L RoHS
AOZ1353DI-03 Auto-Restart Fast Shutdown DFN3x3-12L RoHS
AOZ1353DI-04 Latch-Off Fast Shutdown DFN3x3-12L RoHS
Green
Product
AOS Green Products use reduced levels of Halogens, and are also RoHS compliant.
Please visit www.aosmd.com/media/AOSGreenPolicy.pdf for additional information.
Pin Configuration
VOUT
VOUT
FLTB
NC GND
EXP
1
2
3
4
5
6
12
11
10
9
8
7
VOUT
SS ILIM
EN
VIN
VIN
VIN
DFN3x3-12L
(Top Transparent View)
Pin Description
Pin Number Pin Name Pin Function
1, 2, 3 VOUT Power output. Connect to adaptor. Pin 3 is internally connected to Pin 1 and Pin 2.
4 FLTB Fault indicator, open-drain output, active-low when fault condition occurs.
5 SS Soft-start pin. Connect a capacitor CSS from SS to GND to set the soft-start time or short to GND
for fixed-time soft-start.
6 NC Not connected internally. Can leave it floated or connect to GND.
7 GND Ground
8 ILIM Current limit set pin. Connect a 1% resistor RLIM from ILIM to GND to set the current limit threshold.
9 EN Enable input. Active high.
10, 11, 12 VIN Supply input. Connected to internal power regulator. Pin 10 is internally connected to Pin 11 and
Pin 12.
EXP EXP Exposed pad. Connect to GND.
Rev. 1.6 June 2022 www.aosmd.com Page 3 of 16
AOZ1353DIALPHA & OMEGA
S EM ICONDUCTOR
Electrical Characteristics
TA = 25 °C, VIN = 5V, EN = 5V, SS is shorted to GND unless otherwise specified.
Symbol Parameter Conditions Min Typ Max Units

Y W L T
A G 0 X
Part Number Code
Part Number Fault Recovery SCP Response Marking Code
AOZ1353DI-01 Auto-Restart Current Limit AG01
AOZ1353DI-02 Latch-Off Current Limit AG02
AOZ1353DI-03 Auto-Restart Fast Shutdown AG03
AOZ1353DI-04 Latch-Off Fast Shutdown AG04
LEGAL DISCLAIMER
Applications or uses as critical components in life support devices or systems are not authorized. Alpha and Omega
Semiconductor does not assume any liability arising out of such applications or uses of its products. AOS reserves the
right to make changes to product specifications without notice.  It is the responsibility of the customer to evaluate suitability